


1.0 Introduction

An initial Budget Development Report for 2014-150 1 91.464 707.86 Tm([f87 680.38 Tmon)]TJETBTmtion

/1


http://bit.ly/MlXnWi

2.0 General Operating Fund

/2






Table B: Tuition and health plan fees for international students at St. Thomas University

Fee type 2013-14 (current)

/4



accessibility services ($150,000 subject to approval of proposal by PETL), Miramichi
College of Extention ($128,500), and indirect costs related to research ($157,500). The
Learning for Success initiative was discontinued at the end of 2013-14. The remaining
funding of $160,000 (already received from the Province) will be used in 2014-15 for
general operations.

Academic expenses totalling $16.7 million. This includes provision for career progress
increments and salary scale adjustments.

Administrative and General expenses totalling $4.6 million. This includes provision for
salary grid step changes and adjustments to salary scale. It also includes the addition of
the position of Associate Vice President of Enrolment Management.

Student Services expenses totalling $2.1 million.

The net budget of Athletics remains the same as last year ($399,500). This includes
$100,000 in net revenue from advertising sales at the Grant-Harvey Centre.

3.0 Ancillary Operations ($3.6 million budget)

The ancillary budget covers the operations of the residences and dining halls. A separate budget
is required for these operations because they are funded from separate sources and because of
generally accepted and long-standing policies that ancillary operations be self-supporting and not
eligible for government operating assistance.

The 2014-2015 budget for ancillary operations is presented in Schedule Il and incorporates the
following:

A break-even budget of approximately $3.6 million in revenues and expenditures.

Occupancy of 575 students — a decrease of 100 (in the “On campus” category) compared
to the 2013-2014 budget.

Residence room fees remaining the same as 2013-14:

0 On-campus double room rate: $4,880
o0 On-campus single room rate: $6,780
o Off-campus double room rate : $5,230
o Off-campus single room rate: $7,130
o Windsor Street: $3,950

/5



An increase in the Declining Balance meal plan rates of $400 compared to 2013-14,

/6






Appendix |
New Brunswick Universities
Operating Grant Support

2014-2015
2014-15
. Total o
Operating Grant/ Y% of
Grant WFTE* WFTE Average
Mount Allison University 20,334,159 5,374

/8









Schedule IIT

St. Thomas University|
Endowment Fund Expenditures
2014-2015 (with comparative information for 2013-2014)

o Average
Budget Forecast Budget Fund Balance  Available
2014-2015 2013-2014 2013-2014 2012-2014 (5%)

Scholarships 1,200,000 L1 64-,()00 1,100,000 13,349,900 677,060
Endowed Chairs

Aquinas Chair ip Interdisciplinary Studies 734,000 * 228,000 238,000 4,871,000 244,000

CanadianiCitize‘:nship & Human Rights 96,000 86,5[ 00 88,000 1,9{28,400 96,000

Catholic "_‘Thcology 102,00Q 66,500 90,000 2,634,300 102,000

Criminolc;gy and Social Justice 58,000 34,200 51,000 1,11 52,000 SS,OQO

Camp Endowment in Journalism 48,000 38,900 42,000 5,5 1,600 48,0(:)0

Gerontology 159,000 119,500 141,000 3,;‘. 72,200 159,0()0

Irving Chair in Journalism 49,000 48,200 44,000 5582,400 49,000

Native Studies | 83,000 77,300 99,300 1,659,000 83,000

2,529,000 1,862,700 1,893,300 30,300,800 1,516,000

* Represents an additional transfer of $490,000 from operations for academic salaries bringing annual draw to 15%.



Restricted Government Assistance
Non-space
Alteration and Renovation
Uni\;ersity Deferred Maintenance

Program (UDMP)

|
Internally Restricted Funds
Grant-Harvey Centre
2014-15 installment

Total capital projects

St. Thomas University
Capital Expenditures
2014-2015

Equipment and furnishings
Academic building and grounds improvements

Projects to be determined subject PETL approval

340,000
323,000

133,000

254,000

Schedule IV

1,050,000




